1 01.03.21 en / 360A
 Time Control Technique
 MINITIMER
 Pulse Control Timer
 BA 7864, EO 7864
• According to IEC/EN 61812-1
• Time range up to 32 h
• Seperate setting of impulse- and space time

BA 7864.81/100: Programmable,
 start with space, when X3, X4 bridged
Ordering examples for variants
BA 7864 .81 /_ _ _ AC/DC24V 50/60Hz 640s/640s
      Time range max.
      value, impulse/space
      Nominal frequency
      Nominal voltage
      Variant, if required
      Contacts
      Type
BA 7864 .95 5A AC/DC24V+AC220...240V 50/60Hz 640s/640s
     Time range max.
     value, impulse/space
     Nominal frequency
     Nominal voltage
     Switching output
     Contacts
     Type
BA 7864.81   AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V   640 s On / 640 s Off
Article number: 0032194
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V
• Time setting for
 impulse and space: 0.25 ... 640 s
• Width:   45 mm
EO 7864.82   AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V   640 m On / 640 m Off
Article number: 0032222
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V + AC 220 ... 240 V
• Time setting for
 impulse and space: 0.25 ... 640 m
• Front size:   35 x 48 mm
Relay Output
Contacts
BA 7864.81: 1 changeover contact
BA 7864.82: 2 changeover contacts
EO 7864.81: 1 changeover contact
EO 7864.82: 2 changeover contacts
Contact material: AgNi + 0.2 µm Au
Measured nominal voltage: AC 250 V
Thermal current Ith: 5 A
Switching capacity
To AC 15: 5 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Electrical life  IEC/EN 60947-5-1
To AC 15 at 3 A, AC 230 V: 1.5 x 105 switching cycles
Short circuit strength
Max. fuse rating: 5 A gG/ gL IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Mechanical life: > 30 x 106 switching cycles
Solid state output
BA 7864.91: Triac
Switching voltage: AC 12 ... 275 V
Switching current: 4 A
BA 7864.95: Transistor
Switching voltage: DC 15 ... 30 V
Switching current: 5 A
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range
Operation: - 25 ... + 60 °C
Storage: - 25 ... + 60 °C
Relative air humidity: 93% at 40 °C
Altitude: ≤ 2000 m
Clearance and creepage
distances
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree: 4 kV / 2 IEC 60664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61000-4-2
HF irradiation
80 MHz ... 1 GHz:  12 V / m  IEC/EN 61000-4-3
1 GHz ... 2 GHz:  12 V / m  IEC/EN 61000-4-3
2 GHz ... 2.7 GHz:  12 V / m  IEC/EN 61000-4-3